
# 6 Central Oklahoma (13-7, 0-2 MIAA) -vs- Emporia State (16-3, 2-0 MIAA)
3/10/2023 at Emporia, Kan. (Turnbull Fld/Trusler)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ritz,Terin (5-0)
Loss: Harrison, Josie (2-2)
Save: Rivas,Corrina (2)
HBP: Rivas,Corrina, VanAckeren, Jayda
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tareasa Gumm First: Scott Seirer Third Base: Mike Dryer 
Start: 4:15 pm   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 185   Weather: Overcast; 43; Wind East @ 9mph
Game notes:
- VanAckeren,J faced 5 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Central Oklahoma 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 7 9 0
Emporia State 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0

Central Oklahoma 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lemos,Rylee rf 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Deramus,Emily ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Huggins,Amelya 1b/c 3 0 1 0 2 0 4
    Skipworth,Korbyn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Minter,Jacee lf 3 1 2 2 1 0 1
Harper,Shayla 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Ritz,Terin p/1b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Mobly,Makella pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Long,Tatum dp 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
    Anglen,Rylee ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Odom,Shayleigh cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Midgley,Shaylin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rutland,Mikayla 2b 3 0 1 2 0 2 1
Smith,Layne c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rivas,Corrina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 9 7 8 5 11

HR: Minter,Jacee (1)
SF: Ritz,Terin (1)
SB: Lemos,Rylee (1); Deramus,Emily (1)
HBP: Rutland,Mikayla (1)

Emporia State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Furnish, Emma rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ward, Abbey ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Raines, Roni 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Garnett, Haley 1b 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
Cordova, Ari dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dial, Alexis cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Glass, McKensy 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rockhold, Sophia c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Williams, Lexi lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Harrison, Josie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VanAckeren, Jayda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hipsher, Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 3 2 7

SB: Ward, Abbey (1)
HBP: Furnish, Emma (1)

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ritz,Terin (W, 5-0) 4.0 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 7 3 77
Rivas,Corrina (S, 2) 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 10 12 9 0 50
Totals 5 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 26 30 16 3 127

Emporia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrison, Josie (L, 2-2) 4.1 4 3 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 17 23 8 1 102
VanAckeren, Jayda 1.2 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 8 12 2 2 35
Hipsher, Kelly 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 16
Totals 9 7 7 8 5 0 0 1 0 29 39 12 4 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Top of 1st UCO ESU
Lemos,R. popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Deramus,E. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Huggins,A. walked (3-2 BKBBFFFFFB). 0 0
Minter,J. flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 0 0

Emporia State - Bottom of 1st UCO ESU
Furnish, E. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Ward, A. singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Ward, A. stole second. 0 0
Raines, R. singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Ward, A. scored. 0 1
Garnett, H. singled to center field, RBI; Raines, R. scored. 0 2
Cordova, A. flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 0 2
Dial, A. grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 0 2

Central Oklahoma - Top of 2nd UCO ESU
Harper,S. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 2
Ritz,T. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2
Long,T. walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 2
Odom,S. fouled out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 2

Emporia State - Bottom of 2nd UCO ESU
Glass, M. flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 0 2
Rockhold, S. flied out to 2b down the rf line (3-2 BBKKB). 0 2
Williams, L. lined out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 2

Central Oklahoma - Top of 3rd UCO ESU
Rutland,M. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2
Lemos,R. singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 2
Deramus,E. fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Huggins,A. singled to left center (0-0); Lemos,R. advanced to third. 0 2
Minter,J. singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); Huggins,A. advanced to second; Lemos,R. scored. 1 2
Harper,S. lined out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 1 2

Emporia State - Bottom of 3rd UCO ESU
Furnish, E. singled to left center (0-1 K). 1 2
Ward, A. flied out to cf (1-1 BF); Furnish, E. advanced to second. 1 2
Raines, R. struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 1 2
Garnett, H. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 2
Cordova, A. flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 2

Central Oklahoma - Top of 4th UCO ESU
Ritz,T. struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 1 2
Long,T. walked (3-2 BKKFBFFBB). 1 2
Odom,S. popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 1 2
Rutland,M. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 2

Emporia State - Bottom of 4th UCO ESU
Dial, A. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 2
Glass, M. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBFF). 1 2



Rockhold, S. walked (3-2 KKBFBFBFB). 1 2
Williams, L. flied out to lf (2-2 KBSB). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Top of 5th UCO ESU
Lemos,R. singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 2
Lemos,R. stole second. 1 2
Deramus,E. flied out to cf (1-2 KKBF). 1 2
Huggins,A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Skipworth,K. pinch ran for Huggins,A.. 1 2
Minter,J. walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Skipworth,K. advanced to second; Lemos,R. advanced to third. 1 2
Harper,S. walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKFFFB); Minter,J. advanced to second; Skipworth,K. advanced to third;
Lemos,R. scored. 2 2
VanAckeren,J to p for Harrison, J.. 2 2
Ritz,T. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KFB); Skipworth,K. scored. 3 2
Long,T. popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 3 2

Emporia State - Bottom of 5th UCO ESU
Huggins,A. to c for Skipworth,K.. 3 2
Ritz,T. to 1b. 3 2
Rivas,C. to p for Smith,L.. 3 2
Furnish, E. popped up to 2b (2-2 BFSBF). 3 2
Ward, A. popped up to ss (0-2 FFFFF). 3 2
Raines, R. fouled out to 2b (2-2 FBSB). 3 2

Central Oklahoma - Top of 6th UCO ESU
Midgley,S. pinch hit for Odom,S.. 3 2
Midgley,S. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 2
Rutland,M. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 3 2
Lemos,R. grounded out to ss (0-0); Rutland,M. advanced to second. 3 2
Deramus,E. singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Rutland,M. advanced to third. 3 2
Huggins,A. grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 2

Emporia State - Bottom of 6th UCO ESU
Odom,S. to cf for Midgley,S.. 3 2
Garnett, H. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 2
Cordova, A. popped up to ss (3-2 KKBBB). 3 2
Dial, A. flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 3 2
Glass, M. flied out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 3 2

Central Oklahoma - Top of 7th UCO ESU
Minter,J. homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 4 2
Harper,S. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 4 2
Ritz,T. walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Harper,S. advanced to second. 4 2
Anglen,R. pinch hit for Long,T.. 4 2
Anglen,R. walked (3-1 SBBBB); Ritz,T. advanced to second; Harper,S. advanced to third. 4 2
Odom,S. singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Anglen,R. advanced to second; Ritz,T. advanced to third;
Harper,S. scored. 5 2
Hipsher, K. to p for VanAckeren,J. 5 2
Mobly,M. pinch ran for Ritz,T.. 5 2
Rutland,M. singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Odom,S. advanced to second; Anglen,R. scored; Mobly,M.
scored. 7 2
Lemos,R. flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 7 2
Deramus,E. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFF); Rutland,M. out at second 2b to ss; Odom,S. advanced
to third. 7 2
Deramus,E. stole second. 7 2
Huggins,A. flied out to lf (1-2 KSFBF). 7 2



Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Emporia State - Bottom of 7th UCO ESU
Ritz,T. to 1b for Mobly,M.. 7 2
Rockhold, S. flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 7 2
Williams, L. lined out to 2b (0-0). 7 2
Furnish, E. hit by pitch (0-0). 7 2
Ward, A. singled down the lf line (1-1 FB); Furnish, E. advanced to second. 7 2
Raines, R. popped up to 3b (2-1 BBK). 7 2


